REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Western Mindanao State University

				Quotation No.:			
*****************				PR No.: PR-22-06-313			
	Please	quote your low	rest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General C	Conditions on the pag	e, stating tl	ne	
	time of	delivery and su	abmit your quotation duly signed by your representative not I ope attached herewith. Any quotation submitted beyond this	ater thanJUL	28 202		
NOTE:	1 2 3 4 5 6	DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN 10 CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE RECEIPT OF THE PURCHASE ORDER. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS. ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 120 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF THE OURCHASE ORDER G-EPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION					
Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item and Description	Approved Budget for Contract (ABC)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
1.	1	Unit	ATBI Marker Material: Stainless Steel Width: 35" Length: 30" Thickness: 1mm Logo: 7" x 7" each Font type: Arial Font size: 55 Margin: 1" All sides Line spacing: 1.25 Alignment: Justified Note: Please see attached sample Note: For the RESEL of the University.	♦ 48,000.00			
		3	PAGE 1 of 1	Tot	al.		
EPS Soli	erence No citation N sing Date ing carefo	umber :	epted your General Conditions, the foregoing are our price quotatio	Brand & Model : Brand & Model : Delivery Period : Warranty : Price Validity : are our price quotation for the items above indicated.			
				ilGEPS Registration No.: rtificate Reference No.:			
REY ESPIRITUSANTO / JORGE CONCEPCION / RALPH JUDE LLACUÑA Canvasser				Printed Name/Signature			
				Tel .No./Cellphone #			
				Da	te		

WMSU-BAC-FR-016

Effective Date: 31 Oct. 2016



Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City Telefax: 062-991-7875 www.wmsu.edu.ph

RESOLUTION 211-2022 (Small Value Procurement, ABC-Php.48,000.00)

WHEREAS, there is a need and the University intends to procure Supply and Delivery of ATBI Marker for the RESEL (RDEC) of the University under PR-22-06-313 with the following items descriptions:

> 1) Unit 1

ATBI Marker

Material: Stainless Steel

Width: 35" Length: 30" Thickness: 1mm Logo: 7" x 7" each Font type: Arial Font size: 55 Margin: 1" All sides

Line spacing: 1.25 Alignment: Justified

Note: Please see attached sample

with an APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC) in the sum of FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (Php. 48,000.00);

WHEREAS, the item may be purchased under Small Value Procurement as provided for in Section 53.9 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184;

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee under Section 12(1) of R.A. 9184 may recommend to the head of the procuring entity the use of Alternative modes of procurement as provided by law;

WHEREFORE, the BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE hereby resolves as it is hereby resolved to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HOPE) the use of Small Value Procurement as a mode of procurement of Supply and Delivery of ATBI Marker for the RESEL (RDEC) of the University under PR-22-06-313.

RESOLVED on this 18th day of July 2022, City of Zamboanga,

Philippines.

ENGR. OSCAR T

Member

ENGR. CATHERINE

FALCASANTOS

Member

MR. JOHN PAUL S. ALVAREZ

Member

ENGR. ANIONIO ANGELO J. LIMBAGA

Page 1 of 2

Member

WIMSU-BAC-LET-004

ALBURO

Effective Date: 31 Oct. 2016

MOH. NUR S. PASPASAN, Ph.D. ATTY. JULES CORISTIAN D. MARCOS
Member

Vice-Chairman

FERNANDO, Ph.D.

Chair